With effect from 16th March 2016
Electrification Products
Price List (`)
 Stock items
Manual motor starter
0.10 to 32 A – with thermal and electromagnetic protection
Description
MS116 Manual motor starters with short Circuit, overload and phase
loss protection
Direct on line starter:
MS132 Manual motor starters with Short Circuit, overload and phase loss protection
MO132 Manual motor starters with short circuit protection only
Rated
Power
415V
KW
Ie current
setting
Range
Amp
S/C Icu
Breaking
Capacity
kA
Type Order code L.P.(`)
0.03 0.10 ... 0.16 50 MS116-0.16 1SAM250000R1001 2,720
0.06 0.16 ... 0.25 50 MS116-0.25 1SAM250000R1002 2,720
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 50 MS116-0.4 1SAM250000R1003 2,720
0.12 0.40 ... 0.63 50 MS116-0.63 1SAM250000R1004 3,100
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 50 MS116-1.0 1SAM250000R1005 3,100
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 50 MS116-1.6 1SAM250000R1006 3,110
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 50 MS116-2.5 1SAM250000R1007 3,110
1.5 2.50 ... 4.00 50 MS116-4.0 1SAM250000R1008 3,150
2.2 4.00 ... 6.30 50 MS116-6.3 1SAM250000R1009 3,150
4.0 6.30 ... 10.0 50 MS116-10 1SAM250000R1010 3,250
5.5 8.00 ... 12.0 25 MS116-12 1SAM250000R1012 3,690
7.5 10.0 ... 16.0 16 MS116-16 1SAM250000R1011 4,100
9.0 16.0 ... 20.0 15 MS116-20 1SAM250000R1013 4,460
12.5 20.0 ... 25.0 15 MS116-25 1SAM250000R1014 4,600
15.5 25.0 ... 32.0 10 MS116-32 1SAM250000R1015 8,020
0.03 0.10 … 0.16 100 MS132-0.16 1SAM350000R1001 3,540
0.06 0.16 … 0.25 100 MS132-0.25 1SAM350000R1002 3,540
0.09 0.25 … 0.40 100 MS132-0.4 1SAM350000R1003 3,540
0.12 0.40 … 0.63 100 MS132-0.63 1SAM350000R1004 3,840
0.25 0.63 … 1.00 100 MS132-1.0 1SAM350000R1005 3,870
0.55 1.00 … 1.60 100 MS132-1.6 1SAM350000R1006 4,050
0.75 1.60 … 2.50 100 MS132-2.5 1SAM350000R1007 4,050
1.5 2.50 … 4.00 100 MS132-4.0 1SAM350000R1008 4,070
2.2 4.00 … 6.30 100 MS132-6.3 1SAM350000R1009 4,120
4.0 6.30 … 10.0 100 MS132-10 1SAM350000R1010 4,410
5.5 8.00 … 12.0 100 MS132-12 1SAM350000R1012 4,850
7.5 10.0 … 16.0 100 MS132-16 1SAM350000R1011 5,390
9.0 16.0 … 20.0 100 MS132-20 1SAM350000R1013 5,780
12.5 20.0 … 25.0 50 MS132-25 1SAM350000R1014 5,900
15.5 25.0 … 32.0 50 MS132-32 1SAM350000R1015 9,400
0.03 0.16 100 MO132-0.16 1SAM360000R1001 3,380
0.06 0.25 100 MO132-0.25 1SAM360000R1002 3,380
0.09 0.40 100 MO132-0.4 1SAM360000R1003 3,380
0.12 0.63 100 MO132-0.63 1SAM360000R1004 3,670
0.25 1.0 100 MO132-1.0 1SAM360000R1005 3,720
0.55 1.6 100 MO132-1.6 1SAM360000R1006 3,720
0.75 2.5 100 MO132-2.5 1SAM360000R1007 3,720
1.5 4.0 100 MO132-4.0 1SAM360000R1008 3,770
2.2 6.3 100 MO132-6.3 1SAM360000R1009 3,770
4.0 10 100 MO132-10 1SAM360000R1010 3,900
5.5 12 100 MO132-12 1SAM360000R1012 3,900
7.5 16 100 MO132-16 1SAM360000R1011 3,900
9.0 20 100 MO132-20 1SAM360000R1013 4,270
12.5 25 50 MO132-25 1SAM360000R1014 4,410
15.5 32 50 MO132-32 1SAM360000R1015 9,120
2C
D
C
13
10
6
2C
0
2
01
2/4  |  ABB
MS116 manual motor starters
0.10 to 32 A – with thermal and electromagnetic protection
Description
Manual motor starters (MMS) are protection devices for the main circuit. They combine motor control and
protection in a single device. MMS are used mainly to switch motors manually ON/OFF and protect them
and the installation fuse-less against short-circuit, overload and phase failures. Fuse-less protection with
a manual motor starter saves costs, space and ensures a quick reaction under short-circuit condition, by
switching off the motor within milliseconds.
MS116 is a compact and economic range for motor protection up to 15.5 kW (400 V) / 32 A in width of 45 mm.
Further features are the build-in disconnect function, temperature compensation, trip-free mechanism and
a rotary handle with a clear switch position indication. The manual motor starter is suitable for three- and
single-phase applications. Auxiliary contacts, signaling contacts, undervoltage releases, shunt trips, three-
phase bus bars, power in-feed blocks and locking devices for protection against unauthorized changes
are available as accessory.
Ordering details
Rated
operational
power
400 V
AC-3
Setting
range
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.10 ... 0.16 50 1.56 MS116-0.16 1SAM250000R1001 0.225
0.06 0.16 ... 0.25 50 2.44 MS116-0.25 1SAM250000R1002 0.225
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 50 3.90 MS116-0.4 1SAM250000R1003 0.225
0.12 0.40 ... 0.63 50 6.14 MS116-0.63 1SAM250000R1004 0.225
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 50 11.50 MS116-1.0 1SAM250000R1005 0.225
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 50 18.40 MS116-1.6 1SAM250000R1006 0.265
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 50 28.75 MS116-2.5 1SAM250000R1007 0.265
1.5 2.50 ... 4.00 50 50.00 MS116-4.0 1SAM250000R1008 0.265
2.2 4.00 ... 6.30 50 78.75 MS116-6.3 1SAM250000R1009 0.265
4.0 6.30 ... 10.0 50 150 MS116-10 1SAM250000R1010 0.265
5.5 8.00 ... 12.0 25 180 MS116-12 1SAM250000R1012 0.265
7.5 10.0 ... 16.0 16 240 MS116-16 1SAM250000R1011 0.265
9.0 16.0 ... 20.0 10 300 MS116-20 1SAM250000R1013 0.310
12.5 20.0 ... 25.0 10 375 MS116-25 1SAM250000R1014 0.310
15.5 25.0 ... 32.0 10 480 MS116-32 1SAM250000R1015 0.310
0.03 0.10 ... 0.16 50 1.56 MS116-0.16-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1001 0.240
0.06 0.16 ... 0.25 50 2.44 MS116-0.25-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1002 0.240
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 50 3.90 MS116-0.4-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1003 0.240
0.12 0.40 ... 0.63 50 6.14 MS116-0.63-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1004 0.240
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 50 11.50 MS116-1.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1005 0.240
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 50 18.40 MS116-1.6-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1006 0.280
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 50 28.75 MS116-2.5-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1007 0.280
1.5 2.50 ... 4.00 50 50.00 MS116-4.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1008 0.280
2.2 4.00 ... 6.30 50 78.75 MS116-6.3-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1009 0.280
4.0 6.30 ... 10.0 50 150 MS116-10.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1010 0.280
5.5 8.00 ... 12.0 25 180 MS116-12.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1012 0.280
7.5 10.0 ... 16.0 16 240 MS116-16.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1011 0.280
9.0 16.0 ... 20.0 10 300 MS116-20-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1013 0.326
12.5 20.0 ... 25.0 10 375 MS116-25-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1014 0.326
15.5 25.0 ... 32.0 10 480 MS116-32-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1015 0.326
Main dimensions mm, inches
0.06"
0.
07
"
0.55"
3.
54
"
1.77"
0.55"
1.
38
"
0.22"
1.
77
"
2.
3"
2.76"
1.71"
3.15"
1.
1"
2.
95
"
1.5
1.
7
14 14
90
45
35
5.5
45
57
.8
70
43.5
80.1
27
.5
75
2C
D
C
24
20
02
F0
01
0
1.
77
"
2.
3"1.
38
"
0.22"
2.75"
1.7"
3.15"
0.55"
2.
95
"
3.
85
"
1.77"
0.55"
0.06"
0.
07
"
1.
1" 45
57
.8
  35
5.5
69.8
43.3
79.9
14  14
75
97
.8
45
1.5
1.
7
27
.5
2C
D
C
24
20
01
F0
01
1
MS116 ≤ 16 A & MS116-HKF1-11 ≤ 16 A MS116 ≥ 20 A & MS116-HKF1-11 ≥ 20 A
2C
D
C
24
10
10
F0
01
1
MS116-16
2C
D
C
24
10
01
F0
01
1
MS116-25
2C
D
C
24
10
13
F0
01
1
MS116-0.16-HKF1-11
2C
D
C
24
10
12
F0
01
1
MS116-32-HKF1-11
2
2C
D
C
13
10
6
2C
0
2
01
ABB  |  2/5
MS132 manual motor starters
0.10 to 32 A – with thermal and electromagnetic protection
Description
Manual motor starters (MMS) are protection devices for the main circuit. They combine motor control and
protection in a single device. MMS are used mainly to switch motors manually ON/OFF and protect them and
the installation fuse-less against short-circuit, overload and phase failures. Fuse-less protection with a manual
motor starter saves costs, space and ensures a quick reaction under short-circuit condition, by switching off
the motor within milliseconds.
MS132 is a compact and powerful range for motor protection up 15.5 kW (400 V) / 32 A in width of 45 mm.
This type has also a clear and reliable indication of fault in a separate window in the event of short-circuit
tripping. Further features are the build-in disconnect function, temperature compensation, trip-free
mechanism and a rotary handle with a clear switch position indication. The manual motor starter is suitable
for three- and single-phase applications. The handle is lockable to protect against unauthorized changes.
Auxiliary contacts, signaling contacts, undervoltage releases, shunt trips, three-phase bus bars, power
in-feed blocks.
Ordering details
Rated
operational
power
400 V
AC-3
Setting
range
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.10 … 0.16 100 1.56 MS132-0.16 1SAM350000R1001 0.215
0.06 0.16 … 0.25 100 2.44 MS132-0.25 1SAM350000R1002 0.215
0.09 0.25 … 0.40 100 3.90 MS132-0.4 1SAM350000R1003 0.215
0.12 0.40 … 0.63 100 6.14 MS132-0.63 1SAM350000R1004 0.215
0.25 0.63 … 1.00 100 11.50 MS132-1.0 1SAM350000R1005 0.215
0.55 1.00 … 1.60 100 18.40 MS132-1.6 1SAM350000R1006 0.265
0.75 1.60 … 2.50 100 28.75 MS132-2.5 1SAM350000R1007 0.265
1.5 2.50 … 4.00 100 50.00 MS132-4.0 1SAM350000R1008 0.265
2.2 4.00 … 6.30 100 78.75 MS132-6.3 1SAM350000R1009 0.265
4.0 6.30 … 10.0 100 150 MS132-10 1SAM350000R1010 0.265
5.5 8.00 … 12.0 100 180 MS132-12 1SAM350000R1012 0.310
7.5 10.0 … 16.0 100 240 MS132-16 1SAM350000R1011 0.310
9.0 16.0 … 20.0 100 300 MS132-20 1SAM350000R1013 0.310
12.5 20.0 … 25.0 50 375 MS132-25 1SAM350000R1014 0.310
15.5 25.0 … 32.0 25 480 MS132-32 1SAM350000R1015 0.310
0.03 0.10 ... 0.16 100 1.56 MS132-0.16-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1001 0.231
0.06 0.16 ... 0.25 100 2.44 MS132-0.25-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1002 0.231
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 100 3.90 MS132-0.4-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1003 0.231
0.12 0.40 ... 0.63 100 6.14 MS132-0.63-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1004 0.231
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 100 11.50 MS132-1.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1005 0.231
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 100 18.40 MS132-1.6-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1006 0.281
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 100 28.75 MS132-2.5-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1007 0.281
1.5 2.50 ... 4.00 100 50.00 MS132-4.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1008 0.281
2.2 4.00 ... 6.30 100 78.75 MS132-6.3-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1009 0.281
4.0 6.30 ... 10.0 100 150 MS132-10.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1010 0.281
5.5 8.00 ... 12.0 100 180 MS132-12.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1012 0.326
7.5 10.0 ... 16.0 100 240 MS132-16.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1011 0.326
9.0 16.0 ... 20.0 100 300 MS132-20-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1013 0.326
12.5 20.0 ... 25.0 50 375 MS132-25-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1014 0.326
15.5 25.0 ... 32.0 25 480 MS132-32-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1015 0.326
Main dimensions mm, inches
 1
.3
8"
 0
.1
"
 3
.5
4"
 2
.9
5"
0.22"  0.06"
 0.55"
1.77"
 0.55"
 2.85"
 3.2"
 1.71"
 1
.7
7"
35
1.
7
90
75
5.51.5
14
45
14
72.4
81.25
43.5
45
"
2C
D
C
24
20
15
F0
00
9
0.06" 0.22" 0.22"
2.84"
3.19"
0.
1"
3.
85
"
1.
77
"
0.55" 0.55"
1.77"
2.
95
"
1.
38
"
1.5 5.5 43.3
72.2
81.05
1.
7
97
.8
45
14 14
45
75
35
2C
D
C
24
20
16
F0
00
9
MS132 ≤ 10 A MS132 ≥ 12 A
1S
B
C
10
12
32
F0
01
0
MS132-10
2C
D
C
24
10
01
F0
01
1
MS132-32
2C
D
C
24
10
14
F0
01
1
MS132-0.16-HKF1-11
2C
D
C
24
10
15
F0
01
1
MS132-32-HKF1-11
2
2C
D
C
13
10
6
2C
0
2
01
2/6  |  ABB
MO132 manual motor starters magnetic only
0.16 to 32 A – with electromagnetic protection
Description
Manual motor starters magnetic only are electromechanical protection devices for the main circuit. They are
used mainly to switch motors manually ON/OFF and protect them fuse-less against short-circuit.
Fuse-less protection with a manual motor starter saves costs, space and ensures a quick reaction under
short-circuit condition, by switching off the motor within milliseconds. Fuse-less starter combinations are setup
together with contactors and overload relays.
Ordering details
Rated
operational
power
400 V
AC-31)
Rated
operational
current
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.16 100 1.56 MO132-0.16 1SAM360000R1001 0.215
0.06 0.25 100 2.44 MO132-0.25 1SAM360000R1002 0.215
0.09 0.40 100 3.90 MO132-0.4 1SAM360000R1003 0.215
0.12 0.63 100 6.14 MO132-0.63 1SAM360000R1004 0.215
0.25 1.0 100 11.50 MO132-1.0 1SAM360000R1005 0.215
0.55 1.6 100 18.40 MO132-1.6 1SAM360000R1006 0.265
0.75 2.5 100 28.75 MO132-2.5 1SAM360000R1007 0.265
1.5 4.0 50 50.00 MO132-4.0 1SAM360000R1008 0.265
2.2 6.3 50 78.75 MO132-6.3 1SAM360000R1009 0.265
4.0 10 50 125.00 MO132-10 1SAM360000R1010 0.265
5.5 12 50 150.00 MO132-12 1SAM360000R1012 0.310
7.5 16 50 200.00 MO132-16 1SAM360000R1011 0.310
9.0 20 50 250.00 MO132-20 1SAM360000R1013 0.310
12.5 25 50 312.50 MO132-25 1SAM360000R1014 0.310
15.5 32 25 400.00 MO132-32 1SAM360000R1015 0.310
1) For overload protection of motors, an appropriate thermal or electronic overload relay must be used
Main dimensions mm, inches
 1
.3
8"
 0
.1
"
 3
.5
4"
 2
.9
5"
0.22"  0.06"
 0.55"
1.77"
 0.55"
 2.85"
 3.2"
 1.71"
 1
.7
7"
35
1.
7
90
75
5.51.5
14
45
14
72.4
81.25
43.5
45
"
2C
D
C
24
20
05
F0
01
1
0.06" 0.22" 0.22"
2.84"
3.19"
0.
1"
3.
85
"
1.
77
"
0.55" 0.55"
1.77"
2.
95
"
1.
38
"
1.5 5.5 43.3
72.2
81.05
1.
7
97
.8
45
14 14
45
75
35
2C
D
C
24
20
06
F0
01
1
MO132 ≤ 10 A MO132 ≥ 12 A
MO132-6.3
 2
C
D
C
24
10
09
F0
01
1
MO132-32
 2
C
D
C
24
10
08
F0
01
1
2
Protection and connection | Manual motor starter  75
1
Manual motor starter
MS132-T circuit breakers for transformer protection
Description
MS132-T Circuit breakers for transformer protection are electro mechanical
protection devices specially designed to protect control transformers on the primary
side. The short-circuit current setting is fixed to 20 times the operating current to
handle the high inrush current generated by transformers.
Ie current
setting
Range
Amp
S/C Icu
Breaking
Capacity
kA
Type Order code L.P.(`)
0.10 ... 0.16 100 MS132-0.16T 1SAM340000R1001 3,970
0.16 ... 0.25 100 MS132-0.25T 1SAM340000R1002 3,970
0.25 ... 0.40 100 MS132-0.4T 1SAM340000R1003 3,970
0.40 ... 0.63 100 MS132-0.63T 1SAM340000R1004 4,300
0.63 ... 1.00 100 MS132-1.0T 1SAM340000R1005 4,350
1.00 ... 1.60 100 MS132-1.6T 1SAM340000R1006 4,550
1.60 ... 2.50 100 MS132-2.5T 1SAM340000R1007 4,550
2.50 ... 4.00 100 MS132-4.0T 1SAM340000R1008 4,565
4.00 ... 6.30 100 MS132-6.3T 1SAM340000R1009 4,620
6.30 ... 10.0 100 MS132-10T 1SAM340000R1010 4,950
8.00 ... 12.0 100 MS132-12T 1SAM340000R1012 5,450
10.0 ... 16.0 100 MS132-16T 1SAM340000R1011 5,450
16.0 ... 20.0 100 MS132-20T 1SAM340000R1013 6,600
20.0 ... 25.0 50 MS132-25T 1SAM340000R1014 6,625
MS165, MO165
2C
D
C
13
10
6
2C
0
2
01
ABB  |  2/5
MS132 manual motor starters
0.10 to 32 A – with thermal and electromagnetic protection
Description
Manual motor starters (MMS) are protection devices for the main circuit. They combine motor control and
protection in a single device. MMS are used mainly to switch motors manually ON/OFF and protect them and
the installation fuse-less against short-circuit, overload and phase failures. Fuse-less protection with a manual
motor starter saves costs, space and ensures a quick reaction under short-circuit condition, by switching off
the motor within milliseconds.
MS132 is a compact and powerful range for motor protection up 15.5 kW (400 V) / 32 A in width of 45 mm.
This type has also a clear and reliable indication of fault in a separate window in the event of short-circuit
tripping. Further features are the build-in disconnect function, temperature compensation, trip-free
mechanism and a rotary handle with a clear switch position indication. The manual motor starter is suitable
for three- and single-phase applications. The handle is lockable to protect against unauthorized changes.
Auxiliary contacts, signaling contacts, undervoltage releases, shunt trips, three-phase bus bars, power
in-feed blocks.
Ordering details
Rated
operational
power
400 V
AC-3
Setting
range
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.10 … 0.16 100 1.56 MS132-0.16 1SAM350000R1001 0.215
0.06 0.16 … 0.25 100 2.44 MS132-0.25 1SAM350000R1002 0.215
0.09 0.25 … 0.40 100 3.90 MS132-0.4 1SAM350000R1003 0.215
0.12 0.40 … 0.63 100 6.14 MS132-0.63 1SAM350000R1004 0.215
0.25 0.63 … 1.00 100 11.50 MS132-1.0 1SAM350000R1005 0.215
0.55 1.00 … 1.60 100 18.40 MS132-1.6 1SAM350000R1006 0.265
0.75 1.60 … 2.50 100 28.75 MS132-2.5 1SAM350000R1007 0.265
1.5 2.50 … 4.00 100 50.00 MS132-4.0 1SAM350000R1008 0.265
2.2 4.00 … 6.30 100 78.75 MS132-6.3 1SAM350000R1009 0.265
4.0 6.30 … 10.0 100 150 MS132-10 1SAM350000R1010 0.265
5.5 8.00 … 12.0 100 180 MS132-12 1SAM350000R1012 0.310
7.5 10.0 … 16.0 100 240 MS132-16 1SAM350000R1011 0.310
9.0 16.0 … 20.0 100 300 MS132-20 1SAM350000R1013 0.310
12.5 20.0 … 25.0 50 375 MS132-25 1SAM350000R1014 0.310
15.5 25.0 … 32.0 25 480 MS132-32 1SAM350000R1015 0.310
0.03 0.10 ... 0.16 100 1.56 MS132-0.16-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1001 0.231
0.06 0.16 ... 0.25 100 2.44 MS132-0.25-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1002 0.231
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 100 3.90 MS132-0.4-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1003 0.231
0.12 0.40 ... 0.63 100 6.14 MS132-0.63-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1004 0.231
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 100 11.50 MS132-1.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1005 0.231
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 100 18.40 MS132-1.6-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1006 0.281
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 100 28.75 MS132-2.5-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1007 0.281
1.5 2.50 ... 4.00 100 50.00 MS132-4.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1008 0.281
2.2 4.00 ... 6.30 100 78.75 MS132-6.3-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1009 0.281
4.0 6.30 ... 10.0 100 150 MS132-10.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1010 0.281
5.5 8.00 ... 12.0 100 180 MS132-12.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1012 0.326
7.5 10.0 ... 16.0 100 240 MS132-16.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1011 0.326
9.0 16.0 ... 20.0 100 300 MS132-20-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1013 0.326
12.5 20.0 ... 25.0 50 375 MS132-25-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1014 0.326
15.5 25.0 ... 32.0 25 480 MS132-32-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1015 0.326
Main dimensions mm, inches
 1
.3
8"
 0
.1
"
 3
.5
4"
 2
.9
5"
0.22"  0.06"
 0.55"
1.77"
 0.55"
 2.85"
 3.2"
 1.71"
 1
.7
7"
35
1.
7
90
75
5.51.5
14
45
14
72.4
81.25
43.5
45
"
2C
D
C
24
20
15
F0
00
9
0.06" 0.22" 0.22"
2.84"
3.19"
0.
1"
3.
85
"
1.
77
"
0.55" 0.55"
1.77"
2.
95
"
1.
38
"
1.5 5.5 43.3
72.2
81.05
1.
7
97
.8
45
14 14
45
75
35
2C
D
C
24
20
16
F0
00
9
MS132 ≤ 10 A MS132 ≥ 12 A
1S
B
C
10
12
32
F0
01
0
MS132-10
2C
D
C
24
10
01
F0
01
1
MS132-32
2C
D
C
24
10
14
F0
01
1
MS132-0.16-HKF1-11
2C
D
C
24
10
15
F0
01
1
MS132-32-HKF1-11
2
Description
MS165 manual motor starters with short circuit, overload and phase loss protection
Ie current
setting
Range
Amp
S/C Icu
Breaking
Capacity
kA
Type Order code L.P.(`)
10 ... 16 100 MS165-16 1SAM451000R1011 9,800
14 ... 20 100 MS165-20 1SAM451000R1012 10,250
18 ... 25 100 MS165-25 1SAM451000R1013 10,500
23 ... 32 100 MS165-32 1SAM451000R1014 11,250
30 ... 42  50 MS165-42 1SAM451000R1015 11,250
40 ... 54  50 MS165-54 1SAM451000R1016 13,800
52 ... 65  50 MS165-65 1SAM451000R1017 14,700
MO165 manual motor starters with short circuit protection only
Rated operational
current
Amp
S/C Icu
Breaking
Capacity
kA
Type Order code L.P.(`)
16 100 MO165-16 1SAM461000R1011 9,900
20 100 MO165-20 1SAM461000R1012 9,900
32 100 MO165-32 1SAM461000R1014 10,100
42 50 MO165-42 1SAM461000R1015 10,500
54 50 MO165-54 1SAM461000R1016 11,800
65 50 MO165-65 1SAM461000R1017 12,250
NEW
2C
D
C
13
10
6
2C
0
2
01
2/6  |  ABB
MO132 manual motor starters magnetic only
0.16 to 32 A – with electromagnetic protection
Description
Manual motor starters magnetic only are electromechanical protection devices for the main circuit. They are
used mainly to switch motors manually ON/OFF and protect them fuse-less against short-circuit.
Fuse-less protection with a manual motor starter saves costs, space and ensures a quick reaction under
short-circuit condition, by switching off the motor within milliseconds. Fuse-less starter combinations are setup
together with contactors and overload relays.
Ordering details
Rated
operational
power
400 V
AC-31)
Rated
operational
current
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.16 100 1.56 MO132-0.16 1SAM360000R1001 0.215
0.06 0.25 100 2.44 MO132-0.25 1SAM360000R1002 0.215
0.09 0.40 100 3.90 MO132-0.4 1SAM360000R1003 0.215
0.12 0.63 100 6.14 MO132-0.63 1SAM360000R1004 0.215
0.25 1.0 100 11.50 MO132-1.0 1SAM360000R1005 0.215
0.55 1.6 100 18.40 MO132-1.6 1SAM360000R1006 0.265
0.75 2.5 100 28.75 MO132-2.5 1SAM360000R1007 0.265
1.5 4.0 50 50.00 MO132-4.0 1SAM360000R1008 0.265
2.2 6.3 50 78.75 MO132-6.3 1SAM360000R1009 0.265
4.0 10 50 125.00 MO132-10 1SAM360000R1010 0.265
5.5 12 50 150.00 MO132-12 1SAM360000R1012 0.310
7.5 16 50 200.00 MO132-16 1SAM360000R1011 0.310
9.0 20 50 250.00 MO132-20 1SAM360000R1013 0.310
12.5 25 50 312.50 MO132-25 1SAM360000R1014 0.310
15.5 32 25 400.00 MO132-32 1SAM360000R1015 0.310
1) For overload protection of motors, an appropriate thermal or electronic overload relay must be used
Main dimensions mm, inches
 1
.3
8"
 0
.1
"
 3
.5
4"
 2
.9
5"
0.22"  0.06"
 0.55"
1.77"
 0.55"
 2.85"
 3.2"
 1.71"
 1
.7
7"
35
1.
7
90
75
5.51.5
14
45
14
72.4
81.25
43.5
45
"
2C
D
C
24
20
05
F0
01
1
0.06" 0.22" 0.22"
2.84"
3.19"
0.
1"
3.
85
"
1.
77
"
0.55" 0.55"
1.77"
2.
95
"
1.
38
"
1.5 5.5 43.3
72.2
81.05
1.
7
97
.8
45
14 14
45
75
35
2C
D
C
24
20
06
F0
01
1
MO132 ≤ 10 A MO132 ≥ 12 A
MO132-6.3
 2
C
D
C
24
10
09
F0
01
1
MO132-32
 2
C
D
C
24
10
08
F0
01
1
2
1
76  Manual motor starter | Protection and connection
Manual motor starter
MS116, MS132, MO132, MS165, MO165, MS4xx, MO4xx
 Stock items
General accessories
Description
With this solution of door coupling rotary mechanism it is possible to operate a Manual Motor
Starter in the back of a switch cabinet from outside. The door coupling mechanism prevents
opening of the door of a switch cabinet with the Manual Motor Starter in ON position.
The complete mechanism includes handle, shaft, driver, shaft alignment ring and shaft
supporter. All accessories fit for 6 mm shafts with a maximum length of 180 mm. The degree
of protection for handles MSHD is IP64.
Ordering details
Rated
Power
415V
KW
Ie current
setting
Range
Amp
Type Order code L.P.(`)
MS116
MS132
MO132
MS165
MO165
MS4xx,
MO4xx
SHAFT - Shaft
diameter 6
mm. Shaft
extension for
door coupling
driver
OXS6X130 1SCA101655R1001 380
MSHD -
Handle
MSHD-LB1 1SAM201920R1001 1,020
MSHD-LY2 1SAM201920R1002 1,020
MSHD-LTB3 1SAM201920R1011 1,020
MSHD-LTY3 1SAM201920R1012 1,020
MSMN-  Driver MSMN4 1SAM101923R0002 160
MSMNO5 1SAM101923R0012 160
MSH-AR Shaft
alignment ring
MSH-AR 1SAM201920R1000 170
MS116,
MS132
MSAH1-Shaft MSAH1 1SAM201909R1021 670
2C
D
C
13
10
5
3
C
0
2
01
ABB  |  2/39
MS116, MS132, MO132, MS4xx, MO4xx
General accessories
OXS6X
MSHD
MSAH1
MSH-AR
MSMN
MSMNO
2C
D
C
24
20
22
F0
01
3
2
1) Black in colour
2) Yellow in colour
3) Indication I-O and ON-OFF+Trip indication
4) Positioning of ON indication dependent from mounting orientation of the MMS
5) Positioning of ON indication independent from mounting orientation of the MMS
1
Protection and connection | Manual motor starter  77
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the right
Suitable
for
Aux
contacts
Type Order code L.P.(`) Type Order code L.P.(`)
MS116,
MS132,
MO132,
MS132-T
MS165
MO165
1NO+1NC HKF1-11 1SAM201901R1001 600 HK1-11 1SAM201902R1001 770
2 NO HKF1-20 1SAM201901R1002 600 HK1-20 1SAM201902R1002 770
 2NC - - - HK1-02 1SAM201902R1003 770
1NO HKF1-10 1SAM201901R1003 360
1NC HKF1-01 1SAM201901R1004 360
Manual motor starter
Accessories for MS116, MS132, MO132, MS132-T, MS165, MO165
Shunt trip Undervoltage release
Suitable
for
Rated
voltage
Type Order code L.P.(`)
Rated
voltage
Type Order code L.P.(`)
MS116,
MS132,
MO132,
MS132-T
MS165
MO165
20 ... 24 AA1-24 1SAM201910R1001 2,625 24 UA1-24 1SAM201904R1001 2,150
110 AA1-110 1SAM201910R1002 2,625 110 UA1-110 1SAM201904R1004 2,150
200-240 AA1-230 1SAM201910R1003 2,625 230 UA1-230 1SAM201904R1005 2,150
350-415 AA1-400 1SAM201910R1004 2,625 415 UA1-415 1SAM201904R1007 2,150
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on
the front
Suitable
for
Aux contacts Type Order code L.P.(`)
MS116,
MS132,
MO132,
MS132-T
1NO+1NC SK1-11** 1SAM201903R1001 1,020
2 NO SK1-20** 1SAM201903R1002 1,020
2  NC SK1-02** 1SAM201903R1003 1,020
MS132, 1NO+1NC CK1-11# 1SAM301901R1001 1,450
MS132-T
MS165
MO165
2 NO CK1-20# 1SAM301901R1002 1,450
2  NC CK1-02# 1SAM301901R1003 1,450
Signaling contacts – mountable on the right
**for tripped alarm, max 2 piece
#for short-circuit alarm, max. 2 pieces
2C
D
C
13
10
5
0
C
0
2
01
ABB  |  2/15
MS116, MS132, MO132, MS132-T
Main accessories
Description
MMS and MS132-T can be equipped with auxiliary contacts for lateral/front mounting, signaling contact
for lateral mounting, undervoltage release and shunt trips. Two different signaling contacts are available.
The accessories can be fitted wiring free and without tools. A variety of combinations is possible as
required for the application. The auxiliary contacts change position with the main contacts. The signaling
contact SK signals tripping regardless if it was caused by short-circuit or overload. The signaling contact
CK signals tripping in case it was caused by short-circuit. Undervoltage release are used for remote
tripping of the manual motor starter especially for emergency stop circuits. Shunt trips release the MMS
used for remote tripping.
Ordering details
Suitable for Auxiliary
contacts
N.O.
Auxiliary
contacts
N.C.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
pce kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
MS116, MS132,
MO132,
MS132-T
1 1 HKF1-11 1SAM201901R1001 10 0.015
2 0 HKF1-20 1SAM201901R1002 10 0.015
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the right
MS116, MS132,
MO132,
MS132-T
1 1 max. 2 pieces HK1-11 1SAM201902R1001 2 0.035
2 0 max. 2 pieces HK1-20 1SAM201902R1002 2 0.035
0 2 max. 2 pieces HK1-02 1SAM201902R1003 2 0.035
2 0 with lead contacts HK1-20L 1SAM201902R1004 2 0.035
Signaling contacts – mountable on the right
MS116, MS132,
MO132,
MS132-T
1 1 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-11 1SAM201903R1001 2 0.035
2 0 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-20 1SAM201903R1002 2 0.035
0 2 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-02 1SAM201903R1003 2 0.035
MS132,
MS132-T
1 1 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-11 1SAM301901R1001 2 0.035
2 0 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-20 1SAM301901R1002 2 0.035
0 2 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-02 1SAM301901R1003 2 0.035
Main dimensions mm, inches
5.5
42.3
27.8
68.8
9
90
72
45
42
.1
3.
54
"
0.22"
2.
83
"
1.
77
"
1.67"
1.09"
2.71"
1.
66
"
0.35"
2C
D
C
24
20
01
F0
01
2
HK1
HKF1-11
 1
S
B
C
10
12
09
F0
01
4
HK1-11
 1
S
B
C
10
12
10
F0
01
4
SK1-11
1S
B
C
10
12
86
F0
01
4
CK1-11
1S
B
C
10
12
08
F0
01
4
2
2C
D
C
13
10
5
0
C
0
2
01
ABB  |  2/15
MS116, MS132, MO132, MS132-T
Main accessories
Description
MMS and MS132-T can be equipped with auxiliary contacts for lateral/front mounting, signaling contact
for lateral mounting, undervoltage release and shunt trips. Two different signaling contacts are available.
The accessories can be fitted wiring free and without tools. A variety of combinations is possible as
required for the application. The auxiliary contacts change position with the main contacts. The signaling
contact SK signals tripping regardless if it was caused by short-circuit or overload. The signaling contact
CK signals tripping in case it was caused by short-circuit. Undervoltage release are used for remote
tripping of the manual motor starter especially for emergency stop circuits. Shunt trips release the MMS
used for remote tripping.
Ordering details
Suitable for Auxiliary
contacts
N.O.
Auxiliary
contacts
N.C.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
pce kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
MS116, MS132,
MO132,
MS132-T
1 1 HKF1-11 1SAM201901R1001 10 0.015
2 0 HKF1-20 1SAM201901R1002 10 0.015
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the right
MS116, MS132,
MO132,
MS132-T
1 1 max. 2 pieces HK1-11 1SAM201902R1001 2 0.035
2 0 max. 2 pieces HK1-20 1SAM201902R1002 2 0.035
0 2 max. 2 pieces HK1-02 1SAM201902R1003 2 0.035
2 0 with lead contacts HK1-20L 1SAM201902R1004 2 0.035
Signaling contacts – mountable on the right
MS116, MS132,
MO132,
MS132-T
1 1 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-11 1SAM201903R1001 2 0.035
2 0 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-20 1SAM201903R1002 2 0.035
0 2 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-02 1SAM201903R1003 2 0.035
MS132,
MS132-T
1 1 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-11 1SAM301901R1001 2 0.035
2 0 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-20 1SAM301901R1002 2 0.035
0 2 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-02 1SAM301901R1003 2 0.035
Main dimensions mm, inches
5.5
42.3
27.8
68.8
9
90
72
45
42
.1
3.
54
"
0.22"
2.
83
"
1.
77
"
1.67"
1.09"
2.71"
1.
66
"
0.35"
2C
D
C
24
20
01
F0
01
2
HK1
HKF1-11
 1
S
B
C
10
12
09
F0
01
4
HK1-11
 1
S
B
C
10
12
10
F0
01
4
SK1-11
1S
B
C
10
12
86
F0
01
4
CK1-11
1S
B
C
10
12
08
F0
01
4
2
2C
D
C
13
10
5
0
C
0
2
01
2/16  |  ABB
MS116, MS132, MO132, MS132-T
Main accessories
Ordering details
Suitable for Rated control supply voltage Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
50 Hz
V AC
60 Hz
V AC pce kg
Shunt trips – mountable on the left
MS116, MS132,
MO132, MS132-T
20 ... 24 20 ... 24 AA1-24 1SAM201910R1001 1 0.100
110 110 AA1-110 1SAM201910R1002 1 0.100
200 ... 240 200 ... 240 AA1-230 1SAM201910R1003 1 0.100
350 ... 415 350 ... 415 AA1-400 1SAM201910R1004 1 0.100
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the left
MS116, MS132,
MO132, MS132-T
20 24 UA1-20 1SAM201904R1010 1 0.100
24 - UA1-24 1SAM201904R1001 1 0.100
48 - UA1-48 1SAM201904R1002 1 0.100
60 - UA1-60 1SAM201904R1003 1 0.100
110 120 UA1-110 1SAM201904R1004 1 0.100
- 208 UA1-208 1SAM201904R1008 1 0.100
230 240 UA1-230 1SAM201904R1005 1 0.100
400 - UA1-400 1SAM201904R1006 1 0.100
415 480 UA1-415 1SAM201904R1007 1 0.100
- 575 UA1-575 1SAM201904R1009 1 0.100
Main dimensions mm, inches
90
45
5.5 43.5
70
37
18
3.
54
"
1.
77
"
1.71"
2.76"
0.22"
1.
46
"
0.71"
2C
D
C
24
20
02
F0
01
2
AA1, UA1
 1
S
B
C
10
12
11
F0
01
4
AA1-24
 1
S
B
C
10
12
12
F0
01
4
UA1-24
2
1
78  Manual motor starter | Protection and connection
Manual motor starter
MS450, MS495, MS495 Manual motor starters
MO450, MO495, MO495 Manual motor starters
Description
MS450 Manual motor starters with short Circuit, overload and phase
loss protection
Description
MO450 Manual motor starters with short Circuit protection only
Rated
Power
415V
KW
Ie current
setting
Range
Amp
S/C Icu
Breaking
Capacity
kA
Type Order code L.P.(`)
18.5 28.0 … 40.0 50 MS450-40 1SAM450000R1005 11,500
22 36.0 … 45.0 50 MS450-45 1SAM450000R1006 12,500
22 40.0 … 50.0 50 MS450-50 1SAM450000R1007 14,700
30 45.0 … 63.0 50 MS495-63 1SAM550000R1007 15,400
MS495 Manual motor starters with short Circuit, overload and phase loss protection
37 57.0 … 75.0 50 MS495-75 1SAM550000R1008 16,400
45 70.0 … 90.0 50 MS495-90 1SAM550000R1009 16,700
55 80.0  100.0 50 MS495-100 1SAM550000R1010 17,000
MS497 Manual motor starters with short Circuit, overload and phase loss protection
15 22.0 … 32.0 100 MS497-32 1SAM580000R1004
Upon request
18.5 28.0 … 40.0 100 MS497-40 1SAM580000R1005
22 36.0 … 50.0 100 MS497-50 1SAM580000R1006
30 45.0 … 63.0 100 MS497-63 1SAM580000R1007
37 57.0 … 75.0 100 MS497-75 1SAM580000R1008
45 70.0 … 90.0 100 MS497-90 1SAM580000R1009
55 80.0 … 100. 100 MS497-100 1SAM580000R1010
Rated
Power
415V
KW
Ie current
setting
Range
Amp
S/C Icu
Breaking
Capacity
kA
Type Order code L.P.(`)
18.5 40 50 MO450-40 1SAM460000R1005
Upon request22 45 50 MO450-45 1SAM460000R1006
22 50 50 MO450-50 1SAM460000R1007
MO495 Manual motor starters with short Circuit protection only
30 32 50 MO495-63 1SAM560000R1007
Upon request
37 40 50 MO495-75 1SAM560000R1008
45 50 50 MO495-90 1SAM560000R1009
55 63 50 MO495-100 1SAM560000R1010
MO497 Manual motor starters with short Circuit protection only
15 32 100 MO497-32 1SAM590000R1004
Upon request
18.5 40 100 MO497-40 1SAM590000R1005
22 50 100 MO497-50 1SAM590000R1006
30 63 100 MO497-63 1SAM590000R1007
37 75 100 MO497-75 1SAM590000R1008
45 90 100 MO497-90 1SAM590000R1009
55 100 100 MO497-100 1SAM590000R1010
2C
D
C
13
10
42
C
0
2
01
ABB  |  2/23
MS450, MS495, MS497 manual motor starters
22 to 100 A – with thermal and electromagnetic protection
Description
Manual motor starters (MMS) are protection devices for the main circuit. They combine motor control and
protection in a single device. MMS are used mainly to switch motors manually ON/OFF and protect them
and the installation fuse-less against short-circuit, overload and phase failures. Fuse-less protection with
a manual motor starter saves costs, space and ensures a quick reaction under short-circuit condition, by
switching off the motor within milliseconds.
Further features are the build-in disconnect function, temperature compensation, trip-free mechanism
and a rotary handle with a clear switch position indication. The manual motor starter is suitable for three-
and single-phase applications. The handle is lockable to protect against unauthorized changes. Auxiliary
contacts, signalling contacts, undervoltage releases, shunt trips, three-phase busbars, power in-feed
blocks are available as accessory.
Ordering details
Rated
operational
power
400 V
AC-3
Setting
range
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
MS450 manual motor starters
18.5 28.0 … 40.0 25 520.00 MS450-40 1SAM450000R1005 1.047
22 36.0 … 45.0 25 585.00 MS450-45 1SAM450000R1006 1.039
22 40.0 … 50.0 25 650.00 MS450-50 1SAM450000R1007 1.027
MS495 manual motor starters
30 45.0 … 63.0 25 819.00 MS495-63 1SAM550000R1007 2.247
37 57.0 … 75.0 25 975.00 MS495-75 1SAM550000R1008 2.253
45 70.0 … 90.0 25 1170.00 MS495-90 1SAM550000R1009 2.280
55 80.0 … 100.0 25 1235.00 MS495-100 1SAM550000R1010 2.295
MS497 manual motor starters
15 22.0 … 32.0 50 416.00 MS497-32 1SAM580000R1004 2.222
18.5 28.0 … 40.0 50 520.00 MS497-40 1SAM580000R1005 2.203
22 36.0 … 50.0 50 650.00 MS497-50 1SAM580000R1006 2.230
30 45.0 … 63.0 50 819.00 MS497-63 1SAM580000R1007 2.255
37 57.0 … 75.0 50 975.00 MS497-75 1SAM580000R1008 2.266
45 70.0 … 90.0 50 1170.00 MS497-90 1SAM580000R1009 2.268
55 80.0 … 100.0 50 1235.00 MS497-100 1SAM580000R1010 2.275
Main dimensions mm, inches
109
127
132
12
5
  8
5
13
0
14
0
  4
5
144
  30
  55
  17
  10   20
  5
  8
4.29"
5.0"
5.2"
4.
92
"
3.
35
"
5.
12
"
5.
51
"
1.
77
"
5.67"
1.18"
2.17"
0.67"
0.39" 0.79"
0.20"
0.32"
2C
D
C
24
20
13
F0
01
1
132
153
169
15
5
16
5
15
0
11
6
  4
5
  70
8
7
5
  30
  12   23
6.
10
"
6.
50
"
5.
91
"
4.
57
"
1.
77
"
0.31"0.47" 0.91"
5.20"
6.02"
6.65"
2.56"
0.28"
0.20"
1.18"
2C
D
C
24
20
14
F0
01
1
MS450 MS495, MS497
2C
D
C
24
10
04
F0
00
9
MS450-40
1S
B
C
10
11
84
F0
01
4
MS495-40
2C
D
C
24
10
20
F0
01
1
MS497-100
2
2C
D
C
13
10
42
C
0
2
01
ABB  |  2/23
MS450, MS495, MS497 manual motor starters
22 to 100 A – with thermal and electromagnetic protection
Description
Manual motor starters (MMS) are protection devices for the main circuit. They combine motor control and
protection in a single device. MMS are used mainly to switch motors manually ON/OFF and protect them
and the installation fuse-less against short-circuit, overload and phase failures. Fuse-less protection with
a manual motor starter saves costs, space and ensures a quick reaction under short-circuit condition, by
switching off the motor within milliseconds.
Further features are the build-in disconnect function, temperature compensation, trip-free mechanism
and a rotary handle with a clear switch position indication. The manual motor starter is suitable for three-
and single-phase applications. The handle is lockable to protect against unauthorized changes. Auxiliary
contacts, signalling contacts, undervoltage releases, shunt trips, three-phase busbars, power in-feed
blocks are available as accessory.
Ordering details
Rated
operational
power
400 V
AC-3
Setting
range
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
MS450 manual motor starters
18.5 28.0 … 40.0 25 520.00 MS450-40 1SAM450000R1005 1.047
22 36.0 … 45.0 25 585.00 MS450-45 1SAM450000R1006 1.039
22 40.0 … 50.0 25 650.00 MS450-50 1SAM450000R1007 1.027
MS495 manual motor starters
30 45.0 … 63.0 25 819.00 MS495-63 1SAM550000R1007 2.247
37 57.0 … 75.0 25 975.00 MS495-75 1SAM550000R1008 2.253
45 70.0 … 90.0 25 1170.00 MS495-90 1SAM550000R1009 2.280
55 80.0 … 100.0 25 1235.00 MS495-100 1SAM550000R1010 2.295
MS497 manual motor starters
15 22.0 … 32.0 50 416.00 MS497-32 1SAM580000R1004 2.222
18.5 28.0 … 40.0 50 520.00 MS497-40 1SAM580000R1005 2.203
22 36.0 … 50.0 50 650.00 MS497-50 1SAM580000R1006 2.230
30 45.0 … 63.0 50 819.00 MS497-63 1SAM580000R1007 2.255
37 57.0 … 75.0 50 975.00 MS497-75 1SAM580000R1008 2.266
45 70.0 … 90.0 50 1170.00 MS497-90 1SAM580000R1009 2.268
55 80.0 … 100.0 50 1235.00 MS497-100 1SAM580000R1010 2.275
Main dimensions mm, inches
109
127
132
12
5
  8
5
13
0
14
0
  4
5
144
  30
  55
  17
  10   20
  5
  8
4.29"
5.0"
5.2"
4.
92
"
3.
35
"
5.
12
"
5.
51
"
1.
77
"
5.67"
1.18"
2.17"
0.67"
0.39" 0.79"
0.20"
0.32"
2C
D
C
24
20
13
F0
01
1
132
153
169
15
5
16
5
15
0
11
6
  4
5
  70
8
7
5
  30
  12   23
6.
10
"
6.
50
"
5.
91
"
4.
57
"
1.
77
"
0.31"0.47" 0.91"
5.20"
6.02"
6.65"
2.56"
0.28"
0.20"
1.18"
2C
D
C
24
20
14
F0
01
1
MS450 MS495, MS497
2C
D
C
24
10
04
F0
00
9
MS450-40
1S
B
C
10
11
84
F0
01
4
MS495-40
2C
D
C
24
10
20
F0
01
1
MS497-100
2
1
Protection and connection | Manual motor starter  79
Manual motor starter
Accessories for MS4xx
Shunt trip units – mountable on the right Undervoltage release mountable on the right
Suitable for
Rated
voltage
Type Order code L.P.(`)
Rated
voltage
Type Order code L.P.(`)
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
20 ... 24 AA4-24 1SAM401907R1001 2,630 24 UA4-24 1SAM401905R1004 3,050
110 AA4-110 1SAM401907R1002 3,050 110 UA4-110 1SAM401905R1001 3,050
200-240 AA4-230 1SAM401907R1003 3,050 230 UA4-230 1SAM401905R1002 3,050
350-415 AA4-400 1SAM401907R1004 3,050 415 UA4-415 1SAM401905R1002 3,050
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the right
Suitable for
Aux
contacts
Type Order code L.P.(`)
Rated
voltage
Type Order code L.P.(`)
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
1NO+1NC HK4-11 1SAM401901R1001 820
1NO+1NC HK4-11 1SAM401902R1001 820
2 NO HK4-20 1SAM401902R1002 820
2 NC HK4-02 1SAM401902R1003 820
Signaling contacts –
mountable on the right*
Suitable for
Aux
contacts
Type Order code L.P.(`)
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
1NO+1NC SK4-11 1SAM401904R1001 1,500
*for tripped alarm, max 2 piece
2C
D
C
13
10
51
C
0
2
01
2/32  |  ABB
MS45x, MS49x, MO45x, MO49x manual motor starters
Main accessories
Description
Manual motor starters can be equipped with auxiliary contacts for lateral/front mounting, signalling contact
for lateral mounting, undervoltage release and shunt trips. The accessories can be fitted wiring free and
without tools. A variety of combinations is possible as required for the application. The auxiliary contacts
change position with the main contacts. Undervoltage release are used for remote tripping of the manual
motor starter especially for emergency stop circuits. Shunt trips release the MMS used for remote tripping.
Ordering details
Suitable
for
Auxiliary
con-
tacts
N.O.
Auxiliary
con-
tacts
N.C.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
1 1 HK4-11 1SAM401901R1001 10 0.017
Changeover HK4-W 1SAM401901R1002 10 0.015
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the left
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
Signalling contacts – mountable on the left
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
2 2 Separate signalling acc.
UL508E 1 N.O. + 1 N.C.
for short circuit alarm and
1 N.O. + 1 N.C. for tripped
alarm, max. 1x SK4-11 +
1 x HKS4-xx
SK4-11 1SAM401904R1001 1 0.093
Suitable
for
Rated control supply
voltage
Frequency Type Order code Pkg
qty
Shunt trip units – mountable on the right
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the right
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
2C
D
C
24
10
26
F0
01
1
HK4-11
 2
C
D
C
24
10
22
F0
01
1
HKS4-20
2C
D
C
24
10
24
F0
01
1
SK4-11
2C
D
C
24
10
23
F0
01
1
AA4-24
2C
D
C
24
10
25
F0
01
1
UA4-110
2
2C
D
C
13
10
51
C
0
2
01
2/32  |  ABB
MS45x, MS49x, MO45x, MO49x manual motor starters
Main accessories
Description
Manual motor starters can be equipped with auxiliary contacts for lateral/front mounting, signalling contact
for lateral mounting, undervoltage release and shunt trips. The accessories can be fitted wiring free and
without tools. A variety of combinations is possible as required for the application. The auxiliary contacts
change position with the main contacts. Undervoltage release are used for remote tripping of the manual
motor starter especially for emergency stop circuits. Shunt trips release the MMS used for remote tripping.
Ordering details
Suitable
for
Auxiliary
con-
tacts
N.O.
Auxiliary
con-
tacts
N.C.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
1 1 HK4-11 1SAM401901R1001 10 0.017
Changeover HK4-W 1SAM401901R1002 10 0.015
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the left
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
1 1 Max. 1 piece HKS4-11 1SAM401902R1001 2 0.045
2 0 Max. 1 piece HKS4-20 1SAM401902R1002 2 0.045
0 2 Max. 1 piece HKS4-02 1SAM401902R1003 2 0.045
Signalling contacts – mountable on the left
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
2 2 Separate signalling acc.
UL508E 1 N.O. + 1 N.C.
for short circuit alarm and
1 N.O. + 1 N.C. for tripped
alarm, max. 1x SK4-11 +
1 x HKS4-xx
SK4-11 1SAM401904R1001 1 0.093
Suitable
for
Rated control supply
voltage
Frequency Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)V Hz kg
Shunt trip units – mountable on the right
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the right
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
2C
D
C
24
10
26
F0
01
1
HK4-11
 2
C
D
C
24
10
22
F0
01
1
HKS4-20
2C
D
C
24
10
24
F0
01
1
SK4-11
2C
D
C
24
10
23
F0
01
1
AA4-24
2C
D
C
24
10
25
F0
01
1
UA4-110
2
2C
D
C
13
10
51
C
0
2
01
2/32  |  ABB
MS45x, MS49x, MO45x, MO49x manual motor starters
Main accessories
Description
Manual motor starters can be equipped with auxiliary contacts for lateral/front mounting, signalling contact
for lateral mounting, undervoltage release and shunt trips. The accessories can be fitted wiring free and
without tools. A variety of combinations is possible as required for the application. The auxiliary contacts
change position with the main contacts. Undervoltage release are used for remote tripping of the manual
motor starter especially for emergency stop circuits. Shunt trips release the MMS used for remote tripping.
Ordering details
Suitable
for
Auxiliary
con-
tacts
N.O.
Auxiliary
con-
tacts
N.C.
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
1 1 HK4-11 1SAM401901R1001 10 0.017
Changeover HK4-W 1SAM401901R1002 10 0.015
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the left
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
1 1 Max. 1 piece HKS4-11 1SAM401902R1001 2 0.045
2 0 Max. 1 piece HKS4-20 1SAM401902R1002 2 0.045
0 2 Max. 1 piece HKS4-02 1SAM401902R1003 2 0.045
Signalling contacts – mountable on the left
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
2 2 Separate signalling acc.
UL508E 1 N.O. + 1 N.C.
for short circuit alarm and
1 N.O. + 1 N.C. for tripped
alarm, max. 1x SK4-11 +
1 x HKS4-xx
Suitable
for
Rated control supply
voltage
V Hz kg
Shunt trip units – mountable on the right
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
20 ... 24 50/60 AA4-24 1SAM401907R1001 1 0.135
90 ... 110 50/60 AA4-110 1SAM401907R1002 1 0.135
200 ... 240 50/60 AA4-230 1SAM401907R1003 1 0.128
350 ... 415 50/60 AA4-400 1SAM401907R1004 1 0.125
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the right
MS45x,
MS49x,
MO45x,
MO49x
24 50/60 UA4-24 1SAM401905R1004 1 0.134
110/120 50/60 UA4-110 1SAM401905R1001 1 0.134
230/240 50/60 UA4-230 1SAM401905R1002 1 0.131
400/440 50/60 UA4-400 1SAM401905R1003 1 0.129
230/240 50/60 UA4-HK-230 1SAM401906R1001 1 0.140
400/440 50/60 UA4-HK-400 1SAM401906R1002 1 0.137
2C
D
C
24
10
26
F0
01
1
HK4-11
 2
C
D
C
24
10
22
F0
01
1
HKS4-20
2C
D
C
24
10
24
F0
01
1
SK4-11
2C
D
C
24
10
23
F0
01
1
AA4-24
2C
D
C
24
10
25
F0
01
1
UA4-110
2
1
80  Manual motor starter | Protection and connection